Knook

HUNTING INTELLIGENCE

(A selection of newspaper notices over the years)

Mr Codrington’s Hounds will meet this day, at Knook; on Friday, at the Wheat Sheaf, Littleton; and on Monday,
April 2, at Grovely West End: at 10 o’clock each day.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Monday 26 March, 1832)

The Middleton Harriers will meet on Tuesday, at Lower Pertwood Farm; on Friday 27", at Knook Barn; at 11
o’clock each day.

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 19 December, 1839)

The Middleton Harriers will meet on TuesdayTytherington Pond; and on Friday, at Knook Village; at 11 o’clock
each day.

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 10 December, 1840)

Mr Long’s Harriers will meet on Monday the 10", at New Copse; and on Friday the 14™ at Knook Knoll — at 11
o’clock.

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 6 October, 1842)

Mr Long’s Harriers — Monday, Mr Mill's East Down Farm; Friday, Knook Down: at eleven.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Saturday 18 February, 1843)
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Mr Long’s Harriers — Monday, Knook Knoll; Wednesday, Trolle Common; Friday, Chitterne.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Saturday 27 January, 1844)

Mr Locke’s Harriers — Monday, El Barrow; Wednesday, Knook Knoll; Friday, the Direction Post, on Warminster
Down: at eleven.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Saturday 21 March, 1846)

Mr Locke’s Hounds will meet on Tuesday Nov. 9" at Knook Knoll; and on Thursday the 11", at the 5 mile
stone from Warminster to Shaston..

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 4 November, 1847)

Mr Locke’s Hounds will meet on Tuesday, at Lower Pertwood; and on Friday, at Knook Knoll — at eleven.

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 23 December, 1847)

Mr Locke’s Hounds -Tuesday, Upper Pertwood; Friday, Knook Knoll.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Saturday 19 February, 1848)

The Vale of Wylye Hounds will meet on Monday Dec. 10™, at Knook Village; and on Thursday, Dec. 13", at
Lady Well: each day at 11 o’clock.

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 6 December, 1855)

Vale of Wylye Harriers — Monday, Knook Stone — at half- past eleven.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Saturday 5 April, 1856)

The Vale of Wylye Harriers — Monday, the Robber’s Stone; Thursday, Knook Knoll — at half past eleven.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Saturday 28 March, 1857)
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The Vale of Wylye Harriers — Monday, Haskin’s Penning; Thursday, Knook Knoll — at half-past eleven.

(Salisbury and Winchester Journal — Saturday 17 October, 1857)

The Vale of Wylye Harriers will meet on Tuesday the 23", at Knook Stone; and on Friday the 26", at
Maddington Cow Down — at 11 o’clock.

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 18 February, 1858)

The Vale of Wylye Harriers will meet on Friday Oct. 22 — Knook Knoll — at half- past eleven.

(Wiltshire Independent — Thursday 21 October, 1858)

The Vale of Wylye Harriers will meet on Monday Oct. 31%., at Bratton Castle; and on Thursday 3., at Knook
Stone — at 11 o’clock.

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 27 October, 1859)

The Heytesbury Harriers will meet on Monday the ot February, at Haskin’s Penning; and on Thursday the 12"
February, at Knook Knoll — at %2 past 11.

&

The Heytesbury Harriers — On Friday last, after two capital runs, and most of the field having had quantum
sufficit, had left, except five, who generally see the day out — a third hare was found on Mr Redman’s down.
She ran to near Erlestoke, when altering her course she doubled back to Wadman’s Copse on to Imber Road,
and at the end of a 45 minutes hot pursuit, ran to the village for rescue, with the merry little pack close to her
heels. She here bolted into Mr Bull's Court, but finding no shelter, jumped at the window, and in a second
attempt broke the pane and went through into the drawing room, and found her way into the cellar. Mr Parry
determined not to give her up; and on enquiry, she was found sitting under a barrel, while the village peal
sounded

HO HOOP

(Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette — Thursday 5 February, 1863)
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